7/14/1			
Form PTO-1595	07-19	2-2005	Attorney Docket No.: YOTTA1330-1
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pat	4030 	43250	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):	1000	Name and addres	ss of receiving Party(ies)
Lakshman S. Tamil Glen Collier Mitch Entezari	i	Name: YOTTA NE 2201 Avenu Plano, TX 7	ue K
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? X Yes No		Additional name(s) & ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Nature of conveyance:			
 ☑: Assignment ☐ : Mergeneriche ☐ : Changeneriche ☐ : Mergeneriche ☐ : Changeneriche ☐ : Changeneriche ☐ : Changeneriche ☐ : Changeneriche ☐ : Mergeneriche ☐ : Changeneriche ☐ : C	nge of name	3; 9/3/03; 9/17/03; 9/2	1/03; 1/21/04; 8/29/03; 9/24/03; 1/23/04;
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new applicat	tion, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/431,795		B. Patent No.(s)	
	ional number		: ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho mailed:		6. Total number of A involved: 1	pplications and patents
Name Customer No. 44654 Sprinkle IP Law Group 1301 W. 25 th Street, Suite 408 Austin, Texas 78705		8. Enclosed 9. Authorized to underpayment to	charge the recordation fee or any deposit account No. 50-3183.
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document	hed	I hereby certify that the Postal Service as Fire	te of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 his document is being deposited with the U.S. st Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: atents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22312- 12, 2005 Haddan
Ari G. Akmal Date Reg. No. 51,388			Julie H. Blackard
Total number of page	es including o	cover sheet, attachmer	

07/18/2005 GTON11 00000072 10431795

01 FC:8021

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595

Gopalakrishnan Hari Justin Hunt Quan Jiang Bing Li Lee McFearin Joseph M. McQuade Earl Ponceti Scott A. Rothrock Frederick A. Rush Alexander A. Smith David Wolf

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman 9. Tamil		
Signature:	Laboran X. Jamis Aug. 13, 2003		
Date:			
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier		
Signature:			
Date:			
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari		
Signature:			
Date:			
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri		
Signature:			
Date:			
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna		
Signature:	<u>-</u>		
Date:	<u> </u>		
AU\4110727.1			

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil
Signature:	
Date:	·
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collie
Signature: Date:	Aug 21/03
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna
Signature:	•
Date:	
AU\4110727.1	

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:		·
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade	
Signature:		
Date:	<u></u>	
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	
Signature:		
Date:		

ATTORNEY DOCKET YOTTA1330-1

PALENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-4-

Signature:	
Date:	·
Name of Inventor: Frederick A. Rush	······································
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor: Alex Smith	
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor: David Wolf	
Signature:	

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil
Signature: Date:	Eukommun o. Tumm
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier
Signature:	·
Date:	<u></u>
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari
Signature:	With pleaser
Date:	8/18/2003
- International Control of the Contr	
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna
Signature:	· <u></u>
Date:	
AU\4110727.1	

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:		
Date:		
•		
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:		
Date:		
	•	
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade	
Signature:		
Date:		
	:	
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	
Signature:		
Date:	·	

-4

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock
Signature: Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush
Signature:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf
Signature:	
Date:	

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri
Signature:	······································
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishnan
Signature:	- y
Date:	Jep tember 3, 2003
NIÑA110727 1	

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	<u> </u>	
Signature:			
Date:			
Date.			
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang		
Signature:			
Date:			
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li		
Signature:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:			
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin		
Signature:		·	
Date:	. · 		
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade		
Signature:			
Date:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
	•		
		·	
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti		
Signature:			
Date:	•		

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of inventor:	Frederick A. Rush	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf	
Signature:		
Date:		

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted

for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:		···
Date:		
	·	
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	<u> </u>
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:	 	
Date:	·	
		•
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:	<u> </u>	
Date:		
	·	
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		
Date:		
AU\4110727.1		

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:	fut & A	
Date:	V 8/19/03	
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:		
Date:	<u> </u>	
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade	
Signature:		
Date:		
	:	_
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	<u> </u>
Signature:		
Date:	•	

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush	<u>_</u> :
Signature:		
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf	
Signature:		
Date:		

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and WHEREAS. Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the

invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted

for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	
Signature:		
Date:		-
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		
Date:	<u>i</u>	
AUN4110727.1		

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:		
Date:		
	·	
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:	Quel	
Date:	4/3/03	
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade	<u> </u>
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	
Signature:		
Date:	·	

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush	
Signature:		
Date:	<u> </u>	
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf	-
Signature:		
Date:		

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:		
Date:		
•		
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	
Signature:		
Date:		·····
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:		
Date:		·
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		····
Date:		

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt
Signature:	
Date:	
	•
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang
Signature:	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li
Signature:	213
Date:	09/17/2003
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti
Signature:	
Date:	

-4

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock	
Signature:		-
Date:		-
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush	
Signature:		-
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith	
	Alex Silliui	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf	
Signature:		
Date:		

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:	·	
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	·
Signature:	·	
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:	·	
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		
Date:		

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:	Juli For	
Date:	Sapt 21,2003	
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	
Signature:		
Date:		

PA _NT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-4-

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush	
Signature:	<u> </u>	·
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf	
Signature:		
Date:		

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph M. McQuade, of Gilbert, AZ, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Austin, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled

CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters

Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and

entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4120558.1 105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:		
Date:		
	,	
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	
Signature:	· 	
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:		<u> </u>
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		
Date:		

AU\4120558.1 105255-991331

PATENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-3-

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	J os eph M. McQuade
Signature:	Top MM & Lude
Date:	01-21-04
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti
Signature:	
Date:	

AU\4120558.1 105255-991331

PATENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-4.

Name of Inventor: Signature: Date:	Scott A. Rothrock	
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith	-
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf	
Signature:	2434 334	
Date:		

AU\4120558.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	•
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	
Signature:		· · · · · · ·
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:	Anesandio Fabbii	
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		
Date:		

P' ENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-3

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin
Signature:	
Date:	<u> </u>
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade
Signature:	
Date:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti PONCETI
Signature:	Carl Ponceti
Date:	8-29-03

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

P ENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-4

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush	- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Signature:		
Date:	·	
·		
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith	<u> </u>
Signature:		
Date:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf	
Signature:		
Date:		

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:	·	
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	
	, Gien Collier	
Signature: Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		
Date:		
ATN4110727 - 1		

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li	
Signature:		
Date:	<u> </u>	
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:		
Date:	-	
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	
Signature:		
Date:		

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

ATTORNEY DOCKET YOTTA1330-1

PA. ENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-4

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock
Signature:	Solle Kornes
Date:	9/24/2003
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf
Signature:	
Date:	

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph M. McQuade, of Gilbert, AZ, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Austin, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4120558.1 105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:		-
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	·
Signature:		
Date:		

AU\4120558.1 105255-991331

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Ding Li	
Signature:	Bing Li	
Date:		
Date.		
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:		
Date:	-	
Name of Inventor:	Joseph M. McQuede	
Signature:	Joseph M. McQuade	
Date:		
Date.		
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	
Signature:		
Date:		

AU\4120558.1 105255-991331

PATENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush	
Signature:	hart	
Date:	1/23/2004	
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith	
Signature:		··
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf	
Signature:		
Date:		

-4-

AU\4120558.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:	<u> </u>	
Date:	*	
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	
Signature:	**************************************	
Date:		
	<u>:</u>	
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		
Date:		
NU\4110727 .1		

P ENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-3-

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:		_
Date:		_
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:		_
Date:		_
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li	· <u>·</u>
Signature:	·	_
Date:		_
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:		-
Date:	·	-
		··· -
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	·
Signature:		
)ate [.]		

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

P ENT APPLICATION 10/431,795

-4

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith
Signature:	Tolerand N. les
Date:	8/13/03
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf
Signature:	David Woll
ognaturo.	

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

This Assignment is made by Lakshman S.Tamil, of Plano, TX, Glen Collier, of Plano, TX, Mitch Entezari, of Highland Village, TX, Allesandro Fabbri, of Richardson, TX, Gopalakrishnan Hari, of Plano, TX, Justin Hunt, of Wylie, TX, Quan Jiang, of Plano, TX, Bing Li, of San Diego, CA, Lee McFearin, of Plano, TX, Joseph McQuade, of Plano, TX, Earl Ponceti, of McKinney, TX, Scott A. Rothrock, of Ashburn, VA, Frederick A. Rush, of Rockwall, TX, Alex Smith, of Carrollton, TX, and David Wolf, of Allen, TX ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER BASED CROSSCONNECT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was made on May 8, 2003, bearing an application number of 10/431,795; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YOTTA NETWORKS, INC. having a principal place of business at 2201 Avenue K, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Inventor:	Lakshman S. Tamil	
Signature:	<u> </u>	
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Glen Collier	
Signature:		<u> </u>
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Mitch Entezari	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Allesandro Fabbri	
Signature:	<u></u>	
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Hari Gopalakrishna	
Signature:		
Date:		
AU\4110727.1 105255-991331		

100200-991001

Name of Inventor:	Justin Hunt	
Signature:		
Date:	·	
Name of Inventor:	Quan Jiang	
Signature:		
Date:		
·		
Name of Inventor:	Bing Li	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Lee McFearin	
Signature:		
Date:	·	
Name of Inventor:	Joseph McQuade	
Signature:		
Date:		
Name of Inventor:	Earl Poncetti	
Signature:	-	·
Date:		

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

-4-

Name of Inventor:	Scott A. Rothrock
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Frederick A. Rush
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Alex Smith
Signature:	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	David Wolf
Signature:	الكرية المناس
Date:	Ang 13 2003

AU\4110727.1 105255-991331

RECORDED: 07/14/2005